## জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::SIVASAGAR

NOTICE
Dated Sivasagar 19/21 2024

The following Grade-IV employees of the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, who are found eligible for promotion to the vacant post of Process Server as per relevant provisions of the Assam District and Sessions Judges Establishment (Ministerial) Service rules, 1987 are directed to appear in the Skill/Written test scheduled to be held on 22.02.2024 (Thursday) from 09:00 A.M. onwards and Interview/Viva-Voce to be held on 22.02.2024 (Thursday) from 03:30 P.M. onwards respectively in the Video Conferencing Hall in the O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.

SI. Nos.	Roll Nos.	Name of the Staff	Designation
1	1	Mintu Nath	Peon
2	2	Tapash Bharaddwaj	Peon
3	3	Nomita Das	Peon
4	4	Nabajyoti Handique	Driver (Contractual)

(Above list may not be as per seniority)

All the candidates are directed to **report at the venue by 8:50 A.M.** positively on the date as mentioned above.

--0 District & Sessions Judge, (i/c)

Dated: 19.1.101

Memo No. DJSV/ESTT./2024/966 - 975

## Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 3. The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1, Sivasagar.
- 4. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 5. The Head Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar. She is directed to show this Notice to the concerned members of the staff.
- 6. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Sivasagar. He is directed to upload this Notice in the official Website of the District Judiciary of Sivasagar and make necessary arrangement for conducting the Skill/Written test.

.....contd./-

- 7. The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, to make necessary arrangements for conducting the Skill/ Written Test & Interview/ Viva-Voce.
- 8. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar
- 9. Order Book.

10. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, (i/c) Sivasagar

District & Sessions Judge